OP \$40.00 1648614

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEEPWATER PRODUCTION, INC.		07/22/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYLAN ENTERPRISES	
Street Address:	18653 Ventura Blvd. #272	
City:	Tarzana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	e: 91356	
Entity Type:	cy Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1648614	SILKSKIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@batechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan P. Koenig
Address Line 1: 2171 francisco e blvd.

Address Line 2: SUITE L

Address Line 4: San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan P. koenig	
SIGNATURE:	/nathan p. koenig/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=523.01 Assignment 7-29-16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005844 FRAME: 0242

900372986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEEPWATER PRODUCTION, INC. a California Corporation located and doing business at 25876 The Old Road, Stevenson Branch, CA 91381 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using the trademark SILKSKIN which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1648614; and

WHEREAS, MYLAN ENTERPRISES, a California Corporation located and doing business at 18653 Ventura Blvd. #272, Tarzana, CA 91356 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above – identified registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed its name and delivered this assignment to Assignee this 22 day of 304, 2016.

DEEPWATER PRODUCTION, INC.

By

Sidney Sidell President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005844 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 07/29/2016